
18-1476
9/12/18 lf



CI\K,A""' LJIIIFtlO 
'-C': ... O(\l rJl��RIC'.T 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO AN ARCHITECTURAL 

AGREEMENT CONTRACT 

This Amendment Is entered Into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSO) and LCA Architects, OUSD entered into an 

Agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on Aprn 13. 2018 . and the partlaa agree to amend that Agreement as follows: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Services: □ The scope of work is unchanged. X The scope of work has changed. 
If scope of work changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including description of expected flnal results. 
such as services, materials, producta, and/or reports: attach additional pages as necessary. Attach reylsed scope of work, 
Th• CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services: The scope tnctydea revised construction 
!12cymeobi fs!r IDSit2tD!Dts 1 §i 2 to !'.!11�ct tt!e site featur;1s, d2orwa�, a!Jd Y1ili1iH iU:lded to the Pl:i3£ioyi sui:y:e�, 
j;lon§ultent 12 Ul!IJilVe redesign Q[ liiH!!.t§£i!P@, glantl!]g §. laJga112D E!l!!!DS, 

Tenns (duration): x The term of the contract Is unchanged. D The term of the contract has changed. 

If term is changed: The contract term is extended by an additional and the amended expiration 
date is 

Compensation: □ The contract prfce Is unchanged. X The contract price has changed. 
If the compensation is changed: The contract price is amended by 

X Increase of $20,950.00 to original contract amount 

D Decrease of $ to original contract amount 

and the new contract total is Five million, four hundred forty-one thousand, seven hundred ten NO/100 
dollars ($5,441,710.00). 

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated.

s. Amendment History:

0 There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. X This contract has previously been amended as follows: 

No. Date General DescrtpUon of Reason for Amendment Amount of 
Increase (Decrease) 

3-28-2018 Addition services for seismic strengthening of the roof & walls $74,760.00 
5-9-2018 Provide planning. criteria, design and oversight for producUon systems $30,000.00 

6. Approval: This Agreement Is not effective and no payment shall be made to Contractor untll It Is approved. Approval requires
signature by the Board of Education, and the Superintendent as their designee.

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Aimee Eng, President, 
Board of EducaUon 

Date 

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent Date 
Secretary, Board of Education 

K999069.002 Rev. 10/30/08 I Contract No. jP.6. No. 

9/13/18

9/13/18

linda.floyd
Aimee Eng

linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell
































































































































































































































































































































































